CY7C024AV/024BV/025AV/026AV
Document #: 38-06052 Rev. *N Page 2 of 23
Contents
Pin Configurations ........................................................... 3
Selection Guide ................................................................ 4
Pin Definitions .................................................................. 5
Architecture ...................................................................... 5
Functional Description ..................................................... 5

CY7C024AV/024BV/025AV/026AV
Document #: 38-06052 Rev. *N Page 19 of 23
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
4 K × 16 3.3 V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C024BV-15AXI 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Industrial
20 CY7C024AV-20AXC 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C024AV-20AXI 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Industrial
25 CY7C024AV-25AXC 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C024AV-25AXI 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Industrial
8 K × 16 3.3 V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
20 CY7C025AV-20AXC 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
25 CY7C025AV-25AXC 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C025AV-25AXI 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Industrial
16 K × 16 3.3 V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
20 CY7C026AV-20AXC 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
25 CY7C026AV-25AC 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C026AV-25AXC 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free)
CY7C026AV-25AI 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C026AV-25AXI 51-85048 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free)
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
X = Pb-free (RoHS Compliant)
Package Type:

*K 2896038 RAME 03/19/10 Removed inactive parts from ordering information table
Updated package diagram
*L 3110406 ADMU 12/14/2010 Added Ordering Code Definitions.
*M 3210221 ADMU 03/30/2011 Updated Package Diagram from *D to *E
Part CY7C025AV-25AC from Ordering Information table.
*N 3343888 ADMU 08/12/2011 Updated Document Title to read as “CY7C024AV/024BV/025AV/026AV, 3.3 V
4 K / 8 K / 16 K × 16 Dual-Port Static RAM”.
Updated Features (Removed CY7C0241/251 and CY7C036 information).
Updated Pin Configurations (Removed CY7C0241/251 and CY7C036
information).
Updated Selection Guide (Removed CY7C0241/251 and CY7C036
information).